
Mon 20th Mar Reception Trip to Hoo Farm 

Thurs 23rd Mar Year 5 LIEP trip to St John’s & St Peter’s Church 

Fri 31st Mar Last day of  school before Easter holidays 

Mon 17th Apr School Closed - Teacher training day 

Tues 18th Apr Return to School 

Term Dates... 

Spring Term 2 

Office news... 

Spring Term 2023 
Term Starts: Tuesday 3 January 2023 

Half Term: Monday 20 February 2023 to Friday 24 February 2023 
Term Ends: Friday 31 March 2023 

Summer Term 2023 
Term Starts: Monday 17 April 2023 

Half Term: Monday 29 May 2023 to Friday 2 June 2023 
Term Ends: Tuesday 25 July 2023 

Thank you for all your donations for Comic Relief ! It was great to see so 

many children dressed in red today!  Pictures and videos of today will be 

uploaded to Class Dojo.  

Science Week: Monday 20th — Friday 24th March  

Next week will be Science Week at school  so children will be taking part 

in lots of science themed activities all week! On Friday all children can 

dress up in science themed clothing.  

Tuesday 28th March - Capoeira Club Cancelled - Pick up will be at 

their normal time. 

Fri 17th March 


